allocated secretly".

Advocate Purnindu filed the petition as public interest litigation yesterday, following a report published on the

The report said Rajuk has created around 100 new plots by changing the layout plan, and ignoring the SC directive. The plots, on 10 bighas of land, have already been allocated secretly to customers, according to the report.

daily Samakal on March 3 under the headline "84 plots

During hearing of the petition, Purnindu told the HC that as per the SC directive, Rajuk cannot change the layout plan and create any new plot at Purbachal New Town Project.

Rajuk has to take the SC's permission to change the layout plan and create any new plot there, he said.

Deputy Attorney General Abdullah Al Mahmud Bashar opposed the petition, saying Rajuk has neither created any new plot nor changed the layout plan in Purbachal.

Some of the plots might have been classified, he argued. Secretaries to the ministries of housing and public works, land and environment and forests, SC registrar general, Rajuk chairman and editor and reporter concerned of the Samakal have been made respondents to the rule, Advocate Purnindu told The Daily Star.

### 京範元 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. Khulna-Mongla Port Rail Line Project, Khulna, Bangladesh NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Open Tender No: IRCON/9043/BD.KHU-MON/RE-TENDER/FORMATION/ Km.34+120 to Km. 39+334/76/2019-09 Dt:06.03.2019 Open Tender in two packets bid system are invited for "Construction of Railway Embankment between Km. 34+120 to Km. 39+334 (including Chulkati Bazar Station Yard) in connection with

Construction of Khulna Mongla Port Rail Line project in Bangladesh. Tk.32,08,46,191/-**Estimated Cost: Earnest Money Deposit:** Tk. 23,08,000/-Completion Period : 9 (Nine) Months **Cost of Tender Documents:** Tk.10,000 /-Dt. 19.03.2019 upto 15.00

Opening at 15.30 Hrs. (BST) For further details and updates, Bidders may visit IRCON office, House No. 411, Road No. 4, Sonadanga R/A, Phase-2, Khulna-9100

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. House No. 411, Road No. 4, Sonadanga R/A, Phase-2, Khulna-9100,

০৬ মার্চ ২০১৯ ইং, বুধবার বিকেল ৩.০০ টা



Hrs. (BST)

Project Manager/KMRLP

স্থান ঃ ওয়ার্ল্ড ট্রিড সেন্টার, আগ্রাবাদ বা/এ, চট্টগ্রাম। প্রধান অতিথি জনাব টিপু মুনশি এম.পি

মাননীয় মন্ত্রী, বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয় গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বিশেষ অতিথিকদ জনাব মহিবুল হাসান চৌধুরী এম.পি. জনাব এম. এ. লতিফ

মাননীয় উপমন্ত্রী, শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার সভাপতিত্ব করবেন

**Last Date & Time for** 

**Bid Submission:** 

জনাব মাহবুবুল আলম প্রেসিডেন্ট, সিসিসিআই বক্তব্য রাখবেন

জনাব মোঃ নুরুন নেওয়াজ সেলিম সিনিয়র সহ-সভাপতি, সিসিসিআই এবং চেয়ারম্যান, সিআইটিএফ-২০১৯ কমিটি

জনাব সৈয়দ জামাল আহমেদ সহ-সভাপতি, সিসিসিআই ও কো-চেয়ারম্যান, সিআইটিএফ-২০১৯ কমিটি চেম্বারের সকল সম্মানিত সদস্য এবং আমন্ত্রিত অতিথিদের উক্ত অনুষ্ঠানে যথাসময়ে

মাননীয় সংসদ সদস্য

উপস্থিত থাকার জন্য বিশেষভাবে অনুরোধ জানানো যাচ্ছে। পোলোগ্রাউন্ড মাঠে মাসব্যাপী এ মেলা প্রতিদিন সকাল ১০.০০ টা থেকে রাত ১০.০০ টা পর্যন্ত চলবে। www.ecitf.com ওয়েবসাইটের মাধ্যমে অনলাইনে মেলার টিকেট সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।

দি চিটাগাং চেম্বার অব কমার্স এড ইডার্ম্বি

SHEIKH FAZILATUNNESSA MUJIB MEMORIAL

# HC questions Rajuk's All primary students

2nd Edition

The government is also going to develop and renovate 1,812 Hindu temples and religious establishments across the country. The Tk 228.69-crore project will be implemented by October 2021. Hindu Religious Welfare Trust (HRWT) will implement it.

The government approved another Tk 2,582 crore project, to set up an economic zone at Araihazar in Narayanganj for Japanese investors. Of the cost, 82 percent will come from Japan International Cooperation Agency (Jica) and the rest from Bangladesh.

Implementing agency Bangladesh

Economic Zones Authority (Beza) will develop land, construct access roads and set up a power plant, transmission lines and gas pipelines under the project.

The government will acquire 1,000 acres of land in Araihazar, 500 acres of which have already been acquired, according to a Beza official.

The other projects approved in the meeting are "Providing running capital and modernisation of hand looms for handloom workers' with Tk 158 crore, "Root and tuber crops development project" with Tk 156.32 crore, and "Tulshi-ganga Choto-jamuna, Chingri and Harabati river re-excavation project" under Joypurhat district with Tk 123.47 crore.

#### Two killed in Int'l Criminal road accidents

STAR REPORT

Two people were killed and another was injured in road accidents yesterday, report our correspondents.

In Dinajpur, a man was killed and another injured as a truck hit a battery-run auto-rickshaw in Birganj's Kalyani. Azizul Islam, 50, died on the spot, said police.

Injured Mohammad Zihad was taken to the local health complex.

In Chattogram, a woman was killed when a lorry hit a human haulier on Dhaka-Ctg highway in Nunachara of Sitakunda.

Noor Banu, 55, died instantly, said Baro Awlia highway police.

Diplomatic sources said the team's main focus is to establish crimes committed against Rohingyas in Myanmar and their deportation to Bangladesh as well as potentially other crimes under article 7 of the Rome Statute. The Hague-based ICC has already brought the

Rohingya issue under its jurisdiction and set up a court for trial of the perpetrators. The visit is taking place to have the preliminary examination aimed at establishing the case. The ICC team will also meet government high-

ups and authorities concerned, while the government has assured of giving all possible support during its visit. On September 18 last year, Bensouda said she had begun an inquiry to establish whether there was

enough evidence to merit a full investigation.



### MARIE STOPES BANGLADESH **SPACE RENT** We have 4723 Sft vacant space in 6th floor, 2 modern

passenger lifts, standby generator, underground car parking, canteen facilities & common utilities at Lalmatia, Mohammadpur, Dhaka. Interested UN/international, Financial, Private & multinational organizations are invited to contact for rent. No brokers Entertained. For Details: Mob: 01726-444469, 01752-642875

### INVITATION FOR TENDER

Pubali Bank Limited, the largest online commercial Bank in Bangladesh is hereby inviting sealed Tenders from the eligible Tenderers, who can participate in the following tender but in separate envelope as defined in the tender documents of the under mentioned work as per terms & conditions stated below:

- 1. Civil, Electrical & Networking works at proposed premises of our Chawkbazar Br., Chattogram.
- 2. Supply & installation of Air Coolers at our (i) Zilla Sarak Br., Tangail & (ii) Katirhat Br., Chattogram.

Please visit our website - https://www.pubalibangla.com/tender.asp for details. Interested Parties may purchase their Tender document by 12 March, 2019 duly filled up all requirements and submit their offer by 13 March, 2019 at 11.00 AM. Abu Habib Khairul Kabir General Manager



SHEIKH FAZILATUNNESSA MUJIB MEMORIAL

C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College

Package no. SFMM (GD)-1903 for procurement of (ICU & Anesthesia Equipment)

Package no. SFMM (GD)-1903 for procurement of (ICU & Anesthesia Equipment)

Finance Services, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital &

Place: Conference Room, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital

BDT 4,000/-(Bangladesh Taka four thousand) or US\$ 50.00 only. The method of payment

Security Amount

Memorial KPJ Specialized equivalent amount in a freely signing of contract /

bank in Bangladesh

Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C-12,

Phone: 88-02-44077031, Fax: 88-02-44077014, Email: tenderinfo@sfmmkpjsh.com

Stmmkpjshånc wellness and lifestyle Linked KPJ DHAKA KPJ DHAKA KPJ DHAKA BY KPJ DHAKA

Hospital & Nursing College, C- convertible currency through a lopening of L/C. Any offer of

Lot B: 27,500.00 or equivalent

amount in a freely convertible

currency through a schedule Do

Completion Time in

To be delivered on or

before 12 weeks after

will be treated as non-

Tender:

Contact Details of Official

Inviting Tender.

esponsive.

Weeks/Months

schedule bank in Bangladesh delivery beyond 12 weeks

Nursing College, C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur- 1700

& Nursing College, C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur- 1700

Date: 14 /03/2019 Time: 12:30 PM

Mentioned on the Tender Document

Procurement of "ICU & Anesthesia Equipment"

Procurement of "ICU & Anesthesia Equipment"

will be in pay order from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh.

Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Lot A: 1, 42,500.00 or

Lot A (Anesthesia full work station), Lot B (Patient monitoring system (15"))

Lot A (Anesthesia full work station), Lot B (Patient monitoring system (15"))

Chief Executive Officer, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital &

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

SFMMKPJSH//Pur. /Govt. / 2019/03

ICT Open Tendering Method

06 March, 2019

SFMM (GD)-1903

06/03/2019

17/04/2019

8/04/2019; 12:00 Noon

18/04/2019; 12:30 PM

Ministry/Division:

Procuring Entity Name:

Procuring Entity Code:

Procuring Entity District:

Invitation Reference No

KEY INFORMATION

Procurement Method

Development Partner

FUNDING INFORMATION

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project/Programme Code

Project/Programme Name

Tender Package No

Tender Package Name

Tender Publication Date

Tender Last Selling Date

Tender Closing Date and

Tender Opening Date and

Office Address Information

Receiving Tender Document Do

pening Tender Document Do

Selling Tender Document

Place/Date/Time of Tender

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Brief Description of Goods or

Brief Description of Related

Tender Document Price:

Tender Lot Information

Identification

Anesthesia full

Patient monitoring Do

Designation of Official Inviting Chief Executive Officer

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

system (15"))

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of Official Inviting

Address of Official Inviting

Contact Details of Official

Inviting Tender:

Tender:

ocation

12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur,

Mohd Taufik Bin Ismail

Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur-1700

Gazipur-1700

Meeting (Optional)

Eligibility of Tenderer:

Others)

Works:

Services:

Lot No.

Lot A

Budget and Source of Funds: GOB Revenue Budget

Invitation For

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION Head office, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka.



Saed Mohammed Al-Muhairi, UAE ambassador to Bangladesh; Saeed Abdullah Miran, Emirates area manager for Bangladesh; Khairul Alam, governorelect of Rotary International District 3281; and Mahbub Rashid, president, Rotary Club of Dilkusha, with children at an orphanage and school, run by Dhaka Ahsania Mohila Mission, in the capital's Mirpur on Monday. PHOTO: COLLECTED

# 'Robber' escapes custody at DMCH

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

An accused in a robbery case escaped from police custody at Dhaka Medical College Hospital (DMCH) yesterday. Idris Molla, 45, fled by scaling the window of a toilet of

DMCH around 6:30pm, Inspector Bachchu Mia, in-charge of DMCH police outpost, told The Daily Star. He had been undergoing treatment with bullet injuries

to his stomach since February 2, Bachchu Mia said. Two policemen and an Ansar member were on duty for his treatment. Shah Mohammad Awlad Hossain, officer-in-charge of Tongibari Police Station in Munshiganj, told The Daily Star

that Idris was arrested while he along with his cohorts was committing robbery at a house in Tongibari. A gunfight took place between the homeowner, who

owns a licensed pistol, and the gang at the time, said the OC. A team of Tongibari Police Station arrested him while others managed to flee, he added.

### NID mandatory

FROM PAGE 3 harassment of passengers

and security issues. BR has procured equipment but could not ensure its proper use, he said, adding, "We have to ensure full use of the equipment so that pas-

> sengers are benefited." About bullet train service between Dhaka and Chattogram, he said a Chinese company has already submitted a report on possible alignment, detailed designs, and they have submitted it to the prime minister.

> He hoped that work of the double-track rail line between Dhaka and Chattogram will be completed by next year.

> BR Director General Qazi Md Rafiqul Alam accompanied the minister.

### BCL is

FROM PAGE 3

BCL activists held projection meetings at different halls, distributed leaflets and handbills among students. Jatiyatabadi Chhatra Dal,

leftist student organisations and quota reformists also conducted their campaigns at different places of the campus including Madhur Canteen, Arts Building and Faculty of Social Science area.

A total of 18 DU halls will go to polls on March 11. The central union has 25 posts and each hall union has 13 posts. The estimated number of

voters at DU is 43,000.

### **ASIAN UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN** Vacancy Announcement The Asian University for Women (AUW), an independent international institution of

higher learning, is currently looking for suitable candidates for the following positions: Faculty Position in Chemistry

- Faculty Position in Computer Science **Faculty Position in Mathematics**
- Faculty Position in Physics
- Faculty Position in Public Health
- Faculty Position in Comparative Gender Studies

(KPJ)

- Senior Instructor, Access Academy
- **Research Fellow**
- Campus Project Director Dean of Students

Detailed information/job descriptions for the above positions are available at: http://asian-university.org/career-opportunities/

As an equal opportunity employer, the Asian University for Women strongly encourages qualified women to apply. The positions are based in Chittagong, Bangladesh. Only short listed candidates will be contacted. www.asian-university.org

KPJ SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL & NURSING COLLEGE Care For 244e

Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College

Chief Executive Officer, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital &

C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Nursing College

SHEIKH FAZILATUNNESSA MUJIB MEMORIAL

Ministry/ Division:

### KPJ SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL & NURSING COLLEGE Care For Life C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur INVITATION FOR TENDER

Ministry/ Division: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College Agency: Chief Executive Officer, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Procuring Entity Name: Procuring Entity Code: Procuring Entity District: Package no. SFMM (GD) -1904 for procurement of Urology Equipment. invitation For Lot A (Dual Action Percutaneous Nephro Lithotripsy System), Lot B ( Urology Set ) and Lot C( Harmonic scalpel) SFMMKPJSH//Pur. /Govt. / 2019/04 Invitation Reference No 06 March, 2019 KEY INFORMATION Procurement Method ICT Open Tendering Method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and Source of Funds: GOB Revenue Budget Development Partner PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/Programme Code Project/Programme Name SFMM (GD) -1904 Tender Package No Package no. SFMM (GD) -1904 for procurement of Urology Equipment. Lot A ( Dual Action Percutaneous Nephro Lithotripsy System ), Lot B ( Urology Set ) and Tender Package Name Lot C ( Harmonic scalpel) 06/03/2019 Tender Publication Date Tender Last Selling Date 7/04/2019 Tender Closing Date and 18/04/2019; 11:00 AM Tender Opening Date and 18/04/2019; 11:30 AM Office Address Information Finance Services, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Selling Tender Document Nursing College, C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur - 1700 (Principal) Receiving Tender Document Opening Tender Document Selling Tender Document Others) Place: Conference Room, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital Place/Date/Time of Tender & Nursing College, C -12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur - 1700 Meeting (Optional) Date: 14 /03/2019 Time: 11:30 PM INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of Tenderer: Mentioned on the Tender Document Brief Description of Goods or Procurement of "Urology Equipment" Brief Description of Related Procurement of "Urology Equipment" Services: BDT 4,000/ -(Bangladesh Taka four thousand) or US\$ 50.00 only. The method of payment Tender Document Price: will be in pay order from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh. Tender Lot Information

Completion Time in ot No . Identification Location Security Amount /eeks/Months To be delivered on or Lot A: 1, 35,000.00 or Sheikh FazilatunnessaMuiib before 12 weeks after **Dual Action** Memorial KPJ Specialized equivalent amount in a freely signing of contract / Percutaneous Hospital & Nursing College, C - convertible currency through a opening of L/C. Any offer of Nephro Lithotripsy 12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, schedule bank in Bangladesh delivery beyond 12 weeks Gazipur -1700 will be treated as non -Lot B: 1, 45,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely ot B: Urology Set convertible currency through a schedule bank in Bangladesh. Lot C: 80,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely convertible Harmonic scalpel currency through a schedule bank in Bangladesh. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of Official Inviting Mohd Taufik Bin Ismail Tender: Designation of Official Inviting Chief Executive Officer Tender: Address of Official Inviting Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur -1700 Tender: Contact Details of Official Phone: 88-02-44077031, Fax: 88 -02-44077014, Email: tenderinfo@sfmmkpjsh.com Inviting Tender:

Simmkpjshänc wellness and lifestyle Linked KPJ DHAKA VPJ DHAKA RPJ DHAKA BY KPJ DHAKA RPJ DHAKA

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

## KPJ SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL & NURSING COLLEGE Care For Life KPJ SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL & NURSING COLLEGE Care For Life

Ministry/Division: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College Agency: Chief Executive Officer, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMuiib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Procuring Entity Name: Procuring Entity Code: Procuring Entity District: Package no. SFMM (GD)-1901 for procurement of Radiology & Imaging Equipment Invitation For Lot A (Mammogram), Lot B (Digital X ray-1000mA) and Lot C (Echo-Doppler) SFMMKPJSH//Pur. /Govt. / 2019/01 nvitation Reference No 06 March, 2019 KEY INFORMATION Procurement Method ICT Open Tendering Method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and Source of Funds: GOB Revenue Budget Development Partner PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/Programme Code Project/Programme Name Tender Package No Package no. SFMM (GD)-1901(Radiology & Imaging Equipment) for procurement of Lot A ender Package Name (Mammogram), Lot B (Digital X ray-1000mA) and Lot C (Echo-Doppler). Tender Publication Date 06 /03/2019 Tender Last Selling Date 7/04/2019 Tender Closing Date and 8/04/2019; 11:30 AM Tender Opening Date and 8/04/2019; 12:00 Noon Office Address Information Finance Services, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur- 1700 Receiving Tender Document Do Opening Tender Document Do Selling Tender Document Place: Conference Room, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur- 1700 Meeting (Optional) Date: 14 /03/2019 Time: 12:00 Noon INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of Tenderer: Mentioned on the Tender Document Brief Description of Goods or Procurement of "Radiology & Imaging Equipment"

SHEIKH FAZILATUNNESSA MUJIB MEMORIAL

C-12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Brief Description of Related Procurement of "Radiology & Imaging Equipment" Services: Tender Document Price: Tender Lot Information Lot No Identification Location Security Amount Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Mammogram, 12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur-1700 Digital X ray-Lot B: 1000mA. Lot C: Echo-Doppler

BDT 4,000/-(Bangladesh Taka four thousand) or US\$ 50.00 only. The method of payment will be in pay order from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh. Lot A: 2, 75,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely Hospital & Nursing College, C- convertible currency through a lopening of L/C. Any offer of schedule bank in Bangladesh | delivery beyond 12 weeks Lot B: 4, 25,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency through a Do schedule bank in Bangladesh Lot C: 4, 00,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency through a Do schedule bank in Bangladesh PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of Official Inviting Mohd Taufik Bin Ismail Designation of Official Inviting Chief Executive Officer Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C-12,

Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur-1700

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

Phone: 88-02-44077031, Fax: 88-02-44077014, Email: tenderinfo@sfmmkpjsh.com

Stmmkpjsh&nc wellness and lifestyle Linked KPJ DHAKA KPJ DHAKA KPJ DHAKA (B) KPJ DHAKA

Procuring Entity Name: Procuring Entity Code: Procuring Entity District: Invitation For Invitation Reference No KEY INFORMATION Procurement Method FUNDING INFORMATION Development Partner Project/Programme Code Project/Programme Name Tender Package No Tender Package Name Tender Publication Date Tender Last Selling Date Tender Closing Date and Tender Opening Date and Office Address Information elling Tender Document Others) Place/Date/Time of Tender Meeting (Optional) ligibility of Tenderer: Brief Description of Goods or Works: Brief Description of Related Services: Tender Document Price: Tender Lot Information Completion Time in Weeks/Months dentification To be delivered on or before 12 weeks after signing of contract / Operating Microscope will be treated as non-Phaco Machine Color Fundus photograph with

Package no. SFMM (GD) - 1902 for procurement of Ophthalmic Equipment. Lot A (Operating Microscope), Lot B (Phaco Machine) and Lot C (Color Fundus photograph with Fundus Fluorescein Angiography) SFMMKPJSH//Pur. /Govt. / 2019/02 06 March, 2019 ICT Open Tendering Method Budget and Source of Funds: GOB Revenue Budget PARTICULAR INFORMATION SFMM (GD) -1902 Package no. SFMM (GD) -1902 for procurement of Ophthalmic Equipment. Lot A (Operating Microscope), Lot B (Phaco Machine) and Lot C (Color Fundus photograph with Fundus Fluorescein Angiography) 06/03/2019 17/04/2019 18/04/2019; 12:30 PM 18/04/2019; 01:00 PM Finance Services, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C -12, Tetulbari, Kashimpur, Gazipur - 1700 eceiving Tender Document Do pening Tender Document Place: Conference Room, Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C - 12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur - 1700 Date: 14 /03/2019 Time: 01:00 PM INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Mentioned on the Tender Document rocurement of "Ophthalmic Equipment Procurement of "Ophthalmic Equipment" will be in pay order from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh. Security Amount Lot A: 4, 75,000.00 or Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized equivalent amount in a freely Hospital & Nursing College, C - | convertible currency through a 12, Tetuibari, Kashimpur, schedule bank in Bangladesh Lot B: 2, 4 5,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency through a schedule bank in Bangladesh Lot C: 1, 25,000.00 or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency through a Fundus Fluorescein schedule bank in Bangladesh

BDT 4,000/ -(Bangladesh Taka four thousand) or US\$ 50.00 only. The method of payment Completion Time in Weeks/Months To be delivered on or before 12 weeks after signing of contract / opening of L/C. Any offer of delivery beyond 12 weeks will be treated as non responsive. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of Official Inviting Mohd Taufik Bin Ismail Tender: Designation of Official Inviting Chief Executive Officer Sheikh FazilatunnessaMujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital & Nursing College, C - 12, Address of Official Inviting Tender: Tetuibari, Kashimpur, Gazipur -1700 Contact Details of Official Phone: 88 -02-44077031, Fax: 88 -02-44077014, Email: tenderinfo@sfmmkpjsh.com nviting Tender: The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

Sfmmkpjshånc wellness and lifestyle Linked KPJ DHAKA KPJ DHAKA BPJ DHAKA 6 KPJ DHAKA